

The Islamia University of Bahawalpur University Online: <u>www.iub.edu.pk</u>

The Islamia University Housing Alliance (IUHA) Expression of Interest

In order to procure and develop quality housing facility for the employees of The Islamia University of Bahawalpur, Housing Management Committee (HMC) is seeking the service of **Developers/Investors/Land Owners.**

The selected party will be expected to sign an agreement with Housing Management Committee to develop the housing facility. Interested Parties should send a track record of execution of similar jobs with reputable clients on a plain paper mentioning the financial and technical capacity to develop housing facility for IUB employees. Interested Applicants will be required to submit their Proposals/Profiles in sealed envelope marked for "Expression of Interest for IUHA" before **December**, **20**, **2022** at 03.00 p.m.

All the proposals shall be reviewed by the Housing Management Committee and qualifying parties shall be reached out for further process. HMC reserves all the rights to accept or reject any profile /proposal without assigning any reason thereto. The profiles submitted after the mentioned date will not be entertained.

Postal Address:

Dr. Samar Fahd, Secretary, Islamia University Housing Alliance, Department of Applied Psychology, Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus, the Islamia University of Bahawalpur. Phone: 0349-6744556